SB0055/634335/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 55</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "an electronic" and substitute "<u>a current</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike "AN ELECTRONIC" and substitute "<u>A CURRENT</u>"; and strike beginning with "RECEIVED" in line 18 down through "SECTION" in line 19 and substitute "<u>THAT ARE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT UNDER THIS</u> <u>SECTION IN AN ELECTRONIC FORMAT</u>".